

S.T. 176 of 2019  
CNR No. WBHW060000672019

Order No. 15 dated 22.03.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of bailable warrant of arrest of C.S.W. 1, Aklima Begum + her evidence. No report is received from Amta P.S. All the 6 (Six) accused persons are present with their Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is also present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira of witness Aklima Begum. The witness Aklima Begum is examined as P.W. 1 but in part.

At this stage Ld. P.P.-in-charge files one application praying for time on the ground of illness of the witness, Aklima Begum.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed. P.W. 1, Aklima Begum is discharged with a direction to remain present on the date fixed. Summons be re-issued.

Recall B/W/W/A issued against witness Aklima Begum.

Inform the concerned P.S. at once.

Fixing **01.07.2023** for furtherance examination-in-chief of Aklima Begum.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00883)